

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12156/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in WP No. 2878/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.JAN KALYAN EVAM MADHYA NESHAD SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. H.Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 He waives notice.

Two weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER