

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12156/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2006 in WP No. 2878/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P.JAN KALYAN EVAM MADHYA NESHAD SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Kamlendra Mishra has
filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondents
Nos. 2 to 5 and he has failed to file vakalatnama
and serve copies of the counter affidavit to all the
concerned advocates on record. Respondents 2 to 5
have failed to comply with the above requirements
even after Registry's letter dated 31st January,2007
to do so. Respondents 2 to 5 to take appropriate
steps so far as their appearance and counter
affidavit is concerned, else certainly it will be
considered as non-filing of counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 may file
counter affidavit on or before 13th March,2007.

Office is directed to be more careful
while accepting any documents and to get proper
endorsement of all concerned advocates who is filing
any documents regarding service of such documents
to the concerned other advocates for other
parties.

To be listed on 13th March,2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar